TUVNORD

Certificate

Malaysian Sustainable Palm Oil as per

MS 2530-3:2013 Part 3: General Principles for Oil Palm Plantations and Organised Smallholders

In accordance with TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd procedures, it is hereby certify that

Borneo Global Sdn Bhd

MDLB 1858, Lot 2, Taman Rimba, Batu 7, Jalan Labuk, PPM 568 Elopura, 90000 Sandakan, Sabah

applies a production and management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Production of FFBs and Management Systems for plantations

164.14 Ha Total Planted Area

194.14 Ha Total Certified Area

TIVNOR

Certificate Registration No. 04 300 92 152

Valid until Initial Certification 09-09-2025 10-09-2020

Ir. Bill Kong Managing Director at TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd No. 9F-1A, 9th Floor, Tower 2 @ PFCC, Jalan Puteri ½, Bandar Puteri Puchong, 47100 Puchong, Selangor. 15-08-2024

This certification is conducted in accordance with the TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. This certificate was issued electronically, remains the property of TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd and is bound by the conditions of contract.



TUVNORDGROUP

TÜVNORD

Annex

This Annex is only valid in connection with Certificate Registration No. 04 300 92 152

List of certified estates included in this certificate

No.	Name of Unit	MPOB License No	Location	GPS Coordinates	Certified Area (Ha)	Planted Area (Ha)
1.	Borneo Global Segaliud Division	504364902000	Segaliud, Sandakan	5°43'39" N 117°53'54" E	188.32	158.73
2.	Borneo Global Mile 24 Division	504364902000	Beluran Road, Sandakan	5°49'58" N 117°49'34" E	5.82	5.41
Total					194.14	164.14

End of the List

ALAYSI TUVNORD

Ir. Bill Kong Managing Director at TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd No. 9F-1A, 9th Floor, Tower 2 @ PFCC, Jalan Puteri ½, Bandar Puteri Puchong, 47100 Puchong, Selangor.



TUVNORDGROUP